8. CHRISTCHURCH CITY NETWORKS LIMITED: APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM BOARD



General Manager responsible:	Peter Mitchell, General Manager Regulation and Democracy, DDI 941-8549
Officer responsible:	Peter Mitchell, General Manager Regulation and Democracy
Author:	Peter Mitchell, General Manager Regulation and Democracy

PURPOSE OF REPORT

- 1. The purpose of this report is to recommend to the Council consideration of the attached report from Christchurch City Holdings Limited regarding the appointment of an interim board of directors to Christchurch City Networks Limited.
- 2. Attached is a report from the Chief Executive of Christchurch City Holdings Limited setting out the background and issues relating to this matter.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Council adopt the recommendation by Christchurch City Holdings Limited to appoint an interim board of directors to Christchurch City Networks Limited.